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GOSSNER "'EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASS5AM

{Regd, under Socleties Registration Act XXI of 1860) HEAD OFEICE
Pramukk Adkyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh: Secretary Treasurer G. E L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Samuel Barla Rev. P.D. Soreng /__.----""' '}'\:Ti*z.\.:rl'l._{.akra Rev. N. Bhuinya Blhﬁr,-“lndia Fhone 23358
Ref: No, 9 1?;/ fy? : y T , _/,-" Date I’Alle,lg'?S.
- 66
Te
Radharaman Prasad Sinha,Advecate
Otr.Ne B/131 - _
Peeple®s Ce-operative Soclety
Kankarbagh
Patna.
31r’ :
It is to remind you ef our verbal approach when two of us e

(Sri S.Bhengra & Sri S.K.Barla) from Ranchi called on you at your resié
dence in the morning of 13th Jwly 1978, regarding taking delivery
of the Minute Book of G.E.L.Church in Chetanasgpur and Assam, submitted
in the court ef Munsuff Mapgistrate Patna as exhibit of G.E.L.Church
‘EeSsIs casze in 1973. z

As 8ri Bhusan Khess, then Superintendent of G.E.L.Church Press
and Dr.M.Bagey the Pramukh Adhyaksh of G.E.L.Church are no more in
the office, and as the case file 1s notavailable, we could not trace
out any decument which might inform us of the case No or the disposal
date of the case. _ i

Any way, the rollowing information may help you in finding out
the required data. :

The hearing of the case started seme times in the month of June 1973
The Ne of the case is probably 23. The case has been disposed of en
- 22/23 Decenber 73.

I request you to kindly get en with these infomation and find
out the required No.and date and take delivery the "Minute Book"
after applylng for it at your earliest possible time and convenience.

. I assure you te pay up the expenses which may ineur regarding
this worke | _ :
I would appreciate if you could inform us of your earnest involvement
in this task. -

=

Thanking you.
Yours sincerely,

L 12/ 7%
: -hengi-ﬁf %
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GOSSNER . THEOLOGICAL. COLLEGE

( ESTD. 1866  Affiliated With Serampore 1949 )

MAIN ROAD RANCHI, 1. BIHAR, INDIA. PHONE : 23149

Rev. ‘Mavtin Tets M. A., B: DB Th.
PRINCIPAL '

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
( Bstd. Nov. 2/1845)

Namgm

Py

Dated -+~ S5 .-sth-,-s_@pt-i...--m 50

The Rew,DreC, X, F.Singh,
Acting Pramukh Adhyaksh
GCE » chhmh. Ramhi/ﬂihar.

Subject := Gharbandhu; Associate Editor, Rev.C.S5.R,Topno,
Circular letter Dated September 18, 1975,

Dear Sir,

The letter under reference has been wery woynderfully
wisely designed and circulated to divert the attention of the
readers of Gharbandhu away from the facts and truth, I humbly
disagree with your circulation, If does not bear the opinien of
the Editorial Committee, Flease note the following for informate
ion and needful.

Gharhandhu printed by GeLel.C,lress as under e
1972 July = Cotober Ns, 291,23 X 4 = 85,1164,92

1972 November Rs, 243,70
1872 December _ Rs. 380,76
1973 April to December . Rs,3392,01
1974 January tc Uecenmber ' Rs,6297,41
1975 January to May Rs.481.00. X 5 = Fee2405,00
s, 13833,80

{ Thirteen thousand eight hundred
eighty three and paisec eighty
only, )

This emount has not been pald by you to the G.E.L.C.

Press, May I ralse the following questions now,

l. What explanstion have you got for the money reeeiwved from the
readers of Charbandhu from July 1972 to May 1975. ¢

. 2. Whe is vesponsible for misusing the Gharbandhu money reeeived
: by you as subscriptions,

3, Why did you not deposit the subseriptions im the Pass book of

Gharbandhu with the Bank of Indiaz LTD.Ranchi,

You might have becn inforred thot Rew, KD Soy has gone
mad because of this account, I don't know whose term comes next
tb EBV_. K‘Bo’scy.

Contd Fage wle



GOSSNER THEOLOGICAL COLLEGE

( ESTD. 1866  Affiliated With Serampore 1949 )

MAIN ROAD RANCHI, 1. BIHAR, INDIA. PHONE : 23149
Gossner Bvangelical Lutheran Church Rev. Martin Tete M. A., B. D., B. Th.
( Estd. Nov. 2/1845) PRINCIPAL
Mo - 2 e Dated .--- 197

In the light of the above questions please,with exple
-anations tell the truth to the readers of Gharbandhu and
withedrow within two days the letter cimculated by the Associa~
ted editer, lest I would hawe to publish the facis in this
connection,

With good wishes,

L3

Yours sincerely,

77 Urds _

{ Rev, W.Tete )

: Member Editorial Committee

CUCQ Assocliate Editer, i GH&RBAN}HU.
Mr,S,Bhengra, —
Director,B.E.L.

All Adhyaksh,GELC,



Board of Properties of the G. E. L. Church in Chotanagpur and Assam
. Head Office : G. E. L, CHURCH, RANCHI
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Regd, under Societies Registration act XXI of [860)

HEAD OFFICE

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH

REY. P, B, SORENG
TREASURER
REV. M. (GO

REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH : { = G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY e BiharTadia
. Phone @ 23358

Ranghi Dated 15th June'75,

| Hos743/75/X88-32

2o

1- ok

. *

Dear 8iv,
_ An extract frem he minutes of the KS§ Semd £ 1 '
a5 wnq (A extract frau tie 08 of 5 Semiti meoting dated
gaﬁigﬁ miﬁfm item 6(1) is appended below for yvour inrm

Ibem 6(1) ?ras,am :




ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR, N, MINZ

SECRETARY
TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Socie is act XXI of 1860 )

etk
HEAD OFFICE

: REV. P, D. 5ORENG G. B. L. Church, Ranchi

: REV. M. 1010 Bihar{India
Phone : 23358

Hoe, 06 47K B8 Renohi ﬁﬁM“W?&t

mEme
. Tete

m '-‘s en m

 Deur vive,

4y Hr. Halen

t feom ¢ mtes of the full K&8 mﬁng
aam m mm Iﬂt é’aiy"?& tem No.17(1I1) is sppended be
tion and m

Ttan Mo r.?-uﬁl Ghar it BEL hes m&ﬁmw an Bdgterisl
mgwh Tot the Publication of the Gherbmdba with following
menbars. |

kf&%ﬁgiﬁi%l ke ol v Bdite

: ﬁds fev.ls lopho

S, m’ﬁﬁigﬁﬁ@_ e

. It wes 2aid that Rev.la8.R ?@m be reguested to help
in the Biitorisl works

This is noted snd spproved by the K5,
 Yours mmzm

67,7'7‘1

{ Reve Poi% Soreng)
Secretsry, L85,
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To
_ﬁ-&fuﬁl@ﬁla Beneile :

Ihis 48 to inform you that s meeting of the FITC Governing
Gay at 2430 Della

ountant, GEL Church, Renchi for informati

neadfule
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74
GHARBANDHU _ACCOU: -4S CHECKED BY ME.
Régelpt. 1970, Payment.
Mar. 68,00 274.00
Apr. 99 .80 236.20
May 232.00 202.688
June. ' 102.00 202,66
July 56.00 201.66
Aug. 86.00 ' 194.74
Sept. 186.00 395.90
Qcts 821.00 : 256,80
Hov. 112,50 201,16
Dec. 134.00 : 177 . 456
Total. 1897,00 2343.93
0. Be ; - 840,70 CeBe 193.77
: bt i = -
2537.70 25837.70
i 1971.
Jan. 346,70 b
Feb. - 182,80 405,53
Mar., : 138.80 408,74
Apr. 124,00 204,37
June 100.00 203,00
July 78,00 242,00
Aug. : 165,70 203.00
Sept. 528.15 : 5 221.00
Oct. 412.30 431.24
Nov. 41,70 »
Dac. 487000 218,28
o s o e P, g e e S i g e T e e
Total. 25850, 48 : 2537.18
OO-B' 2 195‘3?7& CeBe 207006&
T e e o o e o e
2744.22 2744,22
1972,
Jan. 808,00 \ 250,83
Feb. ' 328,60 285.30
Mar. 501,00 274.38
May © 268,00 ] 359,22
June 183.00 33.59
July 121,00 20, 40
Auge. 44,00 19,43
Sept 161.25 19773
Dct. 105.60 19.75
Nov. 257.00 20,35
Dec. 330.00 19.00
e e i s s e oo s e e o U v
Total. 3122.45 ; 16086,19
Qs Be 207.08 1723,32

e A T Ty e R TR e g e S e = T
e = e s e P 3 D

3529,.5 3329.51



Rgg?igt.

Feb. 242,10 19.31
mar. 359,00 20.73
Apr. 622,00 22,39
May 164,00 18.5%7
June 152.00 19.91
July 172.00 20,07
Sept. 128,00 : 27 .81
Qet. 566,40 24,41
Nov, 83.00 24,41
Dec. 421.20 15,37
Total. 3376, 20 T 253.52
C.B. 1723,32 C.+B. 4846,00
 5099.52 T5009.52
1974.
Jan. 226,60 23,80
Feb. 648,60 24,68
Mar, 221,80 2787.68
Apr. 301.90 516.24
May 251,00 20.53
June 246,00 ‘24,858
July 231.75 23,33
Aug. 207.00 25.19
Sept. 321,75 46.85
Qet. 375.80 3l.B2
ﬂov. al?7.a0 24.80
Deco 584- 50 249.20
_Total. T 2432.70 3798. 67
‘0. B. 4846,00 5480.03
" 9278.70 0278.70
1975,
Jan. 11065.12 25.95
Feb. 240,00 26.09
Ma-ra 555005 =
Apr. 277.00 20.56
May 163.00 ?3 00(Adv. Presalw
Total. T 2430.17 T 153.60
Q. B, 5480.83 7758,860
© 7910.20 "~ 7910.20
BALANCE DETAIL.
Balance in hand 7756.60 Refund 516.28
To Dr. Singh 578,50 = 8 = 500,00
Ge Be '3&19- 173 o768 By DI‘“. BinSh 2'?9 !.5.@ =l
2 By 8. Bhengra 900,00 -
L0-Pu 7 —— Bank A/C. 112.58
7 : 1
i?’ LR Y '?ﬂ/ S :‘.2::::::::::-: Gt r::i:zi::::
Total. K. 8306.88 ke 2326.81
Cash Balance 5980,05
T e
R. B308.88
€ﬁ~ }
L 15 ! —
' Lore /ﬁkﬁueffu
Flﬁv\fglA,b ﬁgﬁ /%{§77{§

(S. Bhengra)
13"’8"19 5 .






GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Begd, under Sacigti |slrahon act XXI of 1860 }

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  : REV. ]. TOPNO HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKI! ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. MINZ ©. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY i MR. G. A. TIRKEY Bihar/India

TREASURER Conr REV N, BHUIN"I:A Phone : 23358

f | mﬂ??a




Dear Hirs,

1.
2
3
4,
Se
6.
7
8.
9.

REF

G . E. L. CHURCH

{Registered under Societies Registration
Act XXI of 1860)

PRESS

PHONE 21510

MAIN ROAD RANCHI BIHAR

I feel much pleagre ininviting you at the eve of the
Christmas gethering, and closing function of the I'ress %o
be held on 22.12,1972 at 2 P.M. in the Press premises.

Fron— =

1]

=3
Superlntendent,

G. &. L. CMURCH PRESS RANCHI

Rev. J. Topno - Pramukh Adhyaksh

Rev. C.B, Minz - ix-Pramukh Adhyaksh

Rev. M, Tete - Secretary M/C.

Rev. C.B, Aind

Shri 6. Bhengra

Mrs. Minz

Mrs. Tete

Shri B.¥. Tirkey

Mrs. B, Khess

-PROGRAMME -~

1. Bong/Hymns

2 Opening Prayer- by “ev. C.B. Minz

S A brief information - by superintendent

4, Message from Hecretary Managing Committee
S5 Song/Bhajan

6. Gift distributions - by Pramukh Adhyaksh and

message after distribution

7e Refreshment and Bhajan

8. Closing prayer - by 0.8, Minz, outgoing Framukh.

pate Degcember 22, 19?2

L_- .



PRAMURH ADHYAKSH ;  REV. C. B. MINZ
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.[. TOPNO

SECRETARY
TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

HEAD OFFICE

. B. L. Church, Ranchi
Biharfindia

Fhone ; 23358

: MR. C. A, TIRKEY
: REV. DR, M. BAGE

" Renchi Dated 8th Sep.'72

Ne.__ /Y0 /73/K55-32

Te
MreB.Khess
Supdte GELC, Press
Ranchi,

- Bubjects~ Ad:ustnmt of bills.
Refi- Your letter No,GELP/Bi115/8/686 dte6.9.72.

Degr MrsKhess,

: with reference to your gbove referred letter I have
to say that the letter-is net st all in reply te thaet ef mine you
heve referred te., In my letter you have referred te I have written
¢thet the bills in question slse be adjusted agsinst yoeur lean teo
clegr up the smme as esrly es possible,for you have net only te
refund the lesn,but slse te give KSS glletment,

The full K88 in its meeting dsted Msrch 21-23'72 item
Ne.14 has decided that Ru.5000/- be the centribution of the Press
to the K88. Of ceurse this reselution has net been communicated te
you for you have net refunded the loan in full,

Yeu gre therefere sdvised in future cerrespendence
to teuch the points gnd net like théé letter of yours referred te

abeove. . .

Purther I would like to magke it clepr that ell bills
of the ESS end Gherbendim only will be pdjusted ageinst your lean
of Rs.8000/- snd I sn sdvising Dr.Singh te mske payment ef the twe
bills in guestion, -

Yours Feithfully,

N
R

Pramukh Adhy sk
act Rev.M, Tete ’ GFLChurch Rgnchi.
N¥re S, Bhengre V- _ :
Dr. 8ingh--with a request to mgke :
payment ef the twe bills sttached.



GOBSHEN BYANGELICAL LUT

Rawv, ﬁa@‘&@? &agi.t\. te the mww
Be e boe  Hontoh s

 with Dre GeKeP,3ingh,Dirve

and he teld me that he aas get ne sbjectien in paylng up the
seid bills te the Press and se alse that G mendy ameunting
te R&a@‘?&&ﬁ is with yeu, Flesse thersfers be se kKind te

pay-up the bills as emiy 2s gmﬂ&&. For this act ef yoeur

5545 ﬁaﬁe«ﬁ 16miwm T fﬁ? =*=5-'-':3"¢

Tobtals~ ﬁé'&vﬁfﬁuﬁﬁ .




: k' .?‘_'f‘: _%—q‘:“ .
Gl Chuxed  Ravod..
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EEL CHURCH

B {Registered under Societies Registration
Act XXT of 1Ba() .

EST 1872

e PHONE 21510

MAIN ROAD RANCHI BIHAR

rer  GEIP/Man/3/ 74_') pate 18th Oect, 1972

NOTICE

THE members of the Management of the G.E,L.Church Press,
Ranchi are hereby requested to meet in the premises of G.E.L.
Church Press on Thursday the 19th Oetober 1972 at 3 P.M., %o
discuss with Dr. Hans Grothaus, representative of the Gossner
Misgsion. 4 fellowship dinner in honour of the distinguished
Guest, Dr. Grothaus will follow after the meeting.

+++ Subject of discussion +s4

"IHE services of .E.L.Church Press to the community
and the G.E.L.Church and other Churches" on the report of the
Press Superintendent.

P
R "
G 1) Reception 8 3 pP.M,
ﬁ 2) Discussion ... 3.30 P.M., - 5.30 P.M,
H 3) Dinnar ; aew 6 qu' M
M
E
| Yours faithfully,
M
. Se;ZZlary,
Members: G.E,L.Church FPress Ranchi

1/ Rev. C.B, Minz
Pramukh Adhyaksh, Chairman
2/ Rev. M. Tete, Secretary
5/ RQV- Ca'Bo Aind
a"/ Dr. C.EK.P, Singh
5/ EBhri 8. Bhengra
6/ Shri B, Khees, Buptd,
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BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

G. E. L. CH‘UBCH
i /"'.'_‘_“_x-.____

IR T G. E. L. CHURCH

Director & Secretary ; / 7 @ )\
Rev. C. K. Paul Singh, &. o, pr. raroL. weruw / 7 Jos RANCHI, BIHAR/INDIA

Ref. Memo. NaﬁWW?% \\\ :’: /) / !hs%ﬁa%&;?”&;

ALY Mt
Frecutive m*m’ o
GeEols (mawe

Dear ;‘?ﬁx*#é

A» sgraed by thes Chedrues the Yuseubive Comuittes, BEL
shali meet ai 2 P.l. on Sepienbey 30, 1972 in the shauber aof
Frasukh Adhvakab G0 .L. Thureh, Raaehi ¢o diseuns suvme important
and wrgent subjeets, TYou ave therefore hindiy yeguustad o
attend the meeting on ¢iven date and tdwe and plave,

Bt i'f-.-_s..- Yous

- Yours sincerely.
| . . T ST
1. Rov. G0l Ning Chalwmen {Cuiie Paul Singh)
S.livve J. Topue BEA. . Diveeter, .
3o Rerv, b, e Bage 0 %

5. Bewvs #, Sujar WA,
5»- ﬁW* ﬁ‘ 3% . ﬁ-a M ﬁg&?

Copy Tos -
The Head scoti. E5S. /



A e r—nian

S \\\ . G.E.L. CHURCH
QJ PRESS
L '

‘\__

MAIN ROAD RANGHI BIHAR

oare |} & Bept. 1972

rer, GEIPMen/3/

N?07T I C E

The undersinged, directed by the secretary to invite an
urgent meeting of the Press Managing Committee to day the 15th
of September 1972 at § P.M. in the Press. The members of the '
Mesnaging Committee therefore, are requested to please attend
the same in time.

Yours faithfully,
for and on behalf of

Frryas—

(UG 7L
Superintendent,
G.E.L.C., Press Managlng Committee.

1/ Rev. C.B. Minz, Chairman

2/ Rev. C.B., Aind,

3/ Rev. Dr. C.K.P. Singh

4/ Rev, M, Tete, Becretary
v~/ ghri S, Bhengra

6/ Shri B, Khess, Supdt.

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH [N CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM



G. E. L. CHURCH

BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE
- AR 3
ot % _
: 4 e _ _ Fan 84y G. E. L. CHURCH
“C. K. Paul Singh, & 0. b, vupoL. ceeruN k (( & /\J _,'! RANCHI, BIHAR/INDIA
b s ¥
it

" Ref. Memo. No. BEL/84/72 The September 11, 1972

Direcior & Secretary

B

4"“'\-\-\-....—-""’-.

The Pramukh Adbyaksh
G.E.L. Chureh, Ranchi,
Dear 8ir, _
Thank you very much for your kind letter, a copy of letiter
Ho.740/72/K88=32 dated Be9=~72. As the letter has references to some

previous correspondence it need some clarifications before any action
from our part is expected. Pirst of all it is expressed with regret
that it is highly objecti ie to reguest Dr. Singh to make payment
of the twe bills attachedlduplicate ?7) as if they are his personal
Bills, As it has been already told verbally that the printings were
not personal., If ene claims so, he has mo idia of anything even of
printing,er he says so blindly. If such printing as letter head{this
very letter head om which this letter is written) of an office is &/
treated by a press Superintendent as of personal naturs., It is sheer
ignorance. The Superintendent GEL Church Press has shown his inabili-
ty of decerning simple things, even the letter head of a board of the
GELC or is it his blindness to get ithe money on bilis ? If he plays
such objectionable games with his own people can be not blunders with
other customers and thus lsad the press to suicidal death 7

e The Director BEL has-ne vight to withheld the bills on the job done
correctly by any firm or institution on personal grounds. But it was
understood to help the Pramukh Adhyaksh/the KS5 realising the loan
from an institution like GELC Press which has just bluffed the KS8sS
by giving a"dishonouralile Cheque", but if the Pramukh Adbyaksh deoes
not like the way lest the party bhe displeased, the Direotor, BEL is
ready to clear up the bill at any suitable time, But the requests foi
the right to place fellowing remarks and recommendations to the K38
and the G.M. for record and necessary considerations : :

1, As Pirector BEL and the present KSS meamber I shall not like %o
hear anything from the Pramukh Adhysksh about loan to or from
RNy one,

2. That the amount of the BEL shall be kept intact in a separate
account under the K88, This is te keep the BEL money safe, lest
it be given in leoan and never refunded and thus the BEL workers
have to suffer. Such ideas have been already expressed by some
officers and responsible perscens of the KsS3.

43, If due %o lean ete. the workers of the BEL-Centre and Fields shall
have to suffer at any day or time the Pramukh Adhyaksh shall be
made fully responsible by the BEL and the Gossner Mission., Such
expression had been already made in K88 meeting by Directoer BEL
based on his Terms of Reference,

b, Henceforth Director BEL shall find ocut posible place and press
where the publication of the BEL ars well done and shall be
recognised as official not putting the Director BEL im any awkwar
poasition.



Te
2.

(2)
5. The Director BEL is ready to disassociate from any job or task
which offends the Superintendent GELC Press or which leads divect

dealings of the Director BEL with the present Superintendent of
the GELC Press.

At the end the Director BIL feels that Pramukh Adhyaksh on one side
and the Press Superintendent GELC Press{preseant Superintendent) are
fully responaible for preventing to pen down te contents of this

- letter.

Hoping good for the Chureh and the Press.

Yours sineerely,

& b, it 'St
ces (C.E. Paul Singh)
Rev, M, Tete Secy. M/C. GELC Press. Director, BEL,

MNr, 8. Wlm concernad peraons.

No copy %o the Superintendent as the Director has been stopped
by the Pramukh Adhyaksh to make any further correspondence with hi
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', GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

i Rgd. under Socieiies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

HEAD OFFICE
G? G, E, L, Church, Ranchi
F\w Bihar/India
4 Phone ; 23358

Ramohi Pated 6 Jephe72s

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. C. B, MINZ
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV.]. TOPNO
SECRETARY : MR. C. A, TIRKEY
TREASURER . REY. DR. M. BAGE




UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH « REV. . TOPNO

CQSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. nnder Societies Registraiion Act XXI of 860 )

R\ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. €. B, MINZ KM\\ HEAD OFFICE

SECRETARY

TREASURER

f %:‘} Bihar{india
i : i Phons & 23358

% | ; N / J

\\L_ L Ranchi.

Mgust 30, 1972

- MR. C, A, TIRKEY
- REV. DR. M, BAGE

)

Memeo No. XS0/ 7 .

&

To

Revc J. Bﬂgeg

Reurkelas Pastor,
Q.Ne.C/211,Sector 14
FP.0s R@ﬂz‘kela - 9

Dist. Sundsrgarh, Orissa.

Dear Paster,

You might have received my letter dated 25 th August
1872 where I have explained yeu the receipt of %.71.65 en gccount ef
pledge donatien and efficial receipt of the same.

To my surprise to-day I found that receipt Ne.522 ef an
smount of Ts. 171.40 5 and Ne. 520 of an asmount of s. Xix#4® 71.65, sent

te Srli AM.Lugun, 0/144, Sector 20 Reurkels, have returned te me
threugh the Returned letter office ,Calcutts with s mentien that ne
such gddressee was avsilgble,

Se I sm sending these te your address. Kindly give these
receipts to Sri A M., Lugun. Alse write me the correcy address of
Sri AM, Bxpe Lugun. This ils my request.

S0 far the remmittance gre concerned zll of them have
been received gnd asccounted for.

With regards,

Yours Faithfully,
f’l
ﬁ{;; ,§ 7
S. B
( eng q?‘i

Head Acceount snt .Church,
Renchi.
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o A G.E.L. CHURCH

T e (Registered under Societies Registration
The Chairman/Secretary/ lMember, el

M/c GELC.Ranchi. Eeni g
PREGSD

EST 1872

f

PHORE 21510

MAIN ROAD RANCHI BIHAR

REFGELP/MQn/?)/HS\ pate 19 August 1972

Dear Sir,

Today we have fixed the date of Interview for the
Selection of the Candidates to be admitted in the Apprenticeship
Schemes both for Govt. and the Church. In the first half written
and practical Test has to be conducted and second half at 2.P.M.
personal Interview will take place. ' |

You are therefore, requested to please attend the
Interview Board.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

J?Ifllmgi:::r_

(% 502
. L B | Ll A .:-.'-r'h:,
G. B. L. Church Press, Ranchi

"



-, GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Sccietles Registration r\ct XxI ufﬁv 1"\1

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  : REV. C. B. MINZ

HEAD OFFICE
UEPRAMUKRI ADHYAKSH - REY. L. TOPNO G. E. L. Chureh, Ranchi
SECRETARY . MR. C. A, TIRKEY Biharfindia

TREASURER . REV. DR. M, BAGE Phone . 23358




G.E.L. CHURCH

{Registered under Societies Registration
Act XXI of 1860)

The Treasurer, / ‘ﬁ_ ST C _
G.E.L.Church, Ranchi. ( &) \ PRESS

" r..l,.l i
[ i-?(\_/__. EST 1872

\\ PHONE 21510

MAIN ROAD RANCHI BIHAR

REF ‘EIP/Man/ﬁf S 1} pate 12th August 1972

Subject : Refund of loan Rg.8,000.00 given to the G.E.L.Church
Press, Ranchi.

Dear Sir,

We confess that we have not been able to refund the
above loan due to our financial crisis. The present finangéial
position of the Press does not permit us to fix a date or dates
for the refund of loan.

We, therefore, request you to kindly treat this loan
as a permanent advance to this Press against Ghrabandhu and other
printing jobs which are entrusted to the Press by the X.5.8. from
time to time.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours,

Nk
SECRETARY,
G.E.L.Church Press
Managing Committee

cec ¢ 1/ Prsmukh Rdhyaksh,
GEL Church Chotanagpur & Assam,
Ranchi.

2/ The oecretary,
GEL Church Chotanagpur & Assan,
Hanchi.



b

An imergzent meeting of the G,E.L, Church Pressz Managing
Gosmistee is golng to be held on 18th July 1972, The members of the

#.8. therefore, are recuesited %o
in the Press (ffice,

1. Heve C,B, Mins -~ Chairmen
2. Reve C.B, Adnd. ° _
3. Reve Dre Cike Paul Singh
he Rave M, Tets

5, &hri 8. Bhengra

Ho Hri. 3. Ehass - Bupdt.

plesse sbtbend the same at 5 Pl

Q/m L
eoreeh’y

G.E. L, Church Press
Hanaging Committes
HZanchi.




Dated 8.7.1972

i*maa
.?.“%WQ

G 10 Rev _'@aﬁ,'n'h |

%;&&u ﬁ m’h; darehi.

- 2. Mr. Be mggm (fewber)
3. Mr. Bh. Khess. (Supdt)
4+ Rev.Dr. Quke Paul %ﬁsﬁ@i.. : S ;
5. Rev. C.B. Alnd. P _

©. m“'a Hlete n{%@%ﬁw } @
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

PRAMURH ADHYAKSH

SECRETARY
TREASURER

. REV. C. B. MINZ
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH .
;. MR, C. A TIRKEY

. REBY. DK. M. BAGE

{ Rgd. under Sccieties Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

HEAD OFFICE

G, B. 1. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone : 23358

Boanchi Bated 10Th June Y72,

REV. . TOFNO

To
The Maéi’iﬁt&l’séw&
GELC Prese B ¢ ﬁehi-

Beex drother,

ussting da a‘ﬁw‘summ&wg@m a( ﬁ g p&n@% o
e ot b
for your infmaﬁim and needful v ¥

Iter No,4fi(s) Press - Refund of loan ~ Reported that preaa
hags refvnded the losn in the following ﬁmrsu '

Wﬁﬁa h?'yaﬁ;u%t of the blll,

Resolved that the balance amount be receveredt by ad Jmmm
asg early as possible. K




@

PRAMSH ADHYAKSH . REY. C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
Up.-pAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO G, £ L. Church, Ranchi
SpRETARY . MR, C, A, TIRKEY Biharfindia

FREASURER : REV. DR. M. BAGE

Phone : 23358

spbifted 4o be o w SOpYe

P
RS
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

FRAMUKH ADHYAKSH :  REV. C. B, MINZ . \ HEAD OFFICE

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO \ G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY . MR. C. A. TIRKEY ) Biharfindia
TREASURER . REV. DR. M. BAGE Phone : 23358

No«359/72/K85-32 Renchi Dgted 24th May'72,

To

Mr.B.,Khess
Supdt. GELC Press,Ranchi.

Subject:- Refund of Loan.

Dear NMr.Khessy

The K85 Sgniti meeting is scheduled to meet on June
6-7'72 in which the gbove noted subject will be reported.It would be
highly sppreciasted if you refund the totsl losn before Ssmitl meets.

However inorder to help you I suggest to adjust all
bills paysble to press by KSS and Editor Gharbsndhu at sn esrly date
say on or hefore 31st May'72.0n the dey in very near future you pay
up the remaining amount when you get money,

This may kindly be treated as my order.

L e BT

¢ct Rev.Dr.Singh GELCharch Renchi,
Mr.S. Bhengrae



- GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

HEAD OFFICE

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. C. B. MINZ

. UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV.J] TOPNO G. 8. L. Church, Ranchi

SECRETARY ; MR, C. A. TIRKEY Bihar/India

TREASURER . REV. DR. M. BAGE Phone : 23358
No.283/72/K88-32 Ranchi Deted 18th Aprilt72.
To

Mr. B. Khessgy, Superintendent,
BeBele C hur ¢ h Press.
‘Rencechi,

Subjects Reminder te this office demo Bo.237/72/K88-32
dt«5th Aprilt'72.

-

Dear Mr. Khess,

Please refer to this office letter referred to sbove. I
would like to remind you thet you promised to refund the
legit of %5.8,000/~ (Eight thousend) before the K85 by 15th
of this month, To-dey iz 18th and the meney is not coming.
Plesse fulfil your promise even sfter 5 dsys i.e. by 20the
of this month. I hope te get the meney heck on or before
aoth of this menth. ' i

Thanking you.
Yours falthfully,
77 7 it .

; ,',~) /_,o_ //’:;IE _"__.(’_

,‘//:,’/; y 4 !’:,_, 7};/ Lf
GELChurch Renchi.
ces __
Hd. gectteKBEs



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Socleties Registration Act XXI of 18601

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  : REV. C.D. MINZ R e =9 HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV.J. TOPNO ; G. B 1, Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY . MR. €, A. TIRKEY , @"\J \ Bihar{India
TREASURER + REV. DR. M. BAGE ( m / | Phone : 23358
\ / |
\ =
e g
kS
e
Te
The Treasurer, Dagted Ranchi,
GeB.Le.Church, Ranchi. the 2nd septr. 1971.
Dear Sir,

Our Printing bills 5698, 5703, 5722 and 5744 smeuntin
.712.50 are lying with you nnpaié’si-nce’long. '

Kindly arrange for pasyment ef the abeve bills at your

eﬁrliestc
Yours Falthfully,
w"’»‘
L., 7
: ; 1 A “{11 Ui
Sec +Ch. P'ye. S :,\,-aqi-f""g\- (Sri Bhussn Khess.)
Renchi. ;__JV&_\?;“ Snperintendegt Gﬁl.i.ch. Press,
, anchi.
¥ wn ' NS -
ns fd v
Vg 'J‘\)f ’Cu)
20 e )ﬁ-{ w
4 \?.f(h 2 ;’UVF
W’ ’;\S‘l ; \’\“‘ /



- GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Bgd. under Societies Registraifon Act XXI of 1860}

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. €. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. . TOPNO . E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY . Mil. €. A. TIRKEY * Bihar /India
TREASURER _ . = BEV. DR. M. BAGF Phone ; 510
No.411/71/K88-32 Ranchl Deted 13th July'7l.
To | EEs
Hre %&hass : 3
Supdt, GELChuch ?mss

Ranchi,

Subjecti- Loan of Re.8000/-

Eear %r.xheﬁs, _
S o . wmald like t@ draw ywz' kine! attanticm on the m@;eet
eited m%.z m sorry that you failed te stick to your g;maise to
refund Rs, 2000/- as first msmmm. %aﬁ will be your answer fm the
ngxt_.m,t;._u;eatmg_ in this m;aré_ % En_&r@er to gain confidence of the
Gommittee ot lesst first instslment should have been paidiNew in the
month of July you should refund Rs.4800/- as pmise&.lﬂifﬂwi’ams are
with you,but youvpromise is more lmportent for the committee members.
Please stick to your promise snd Re.4000/-must be refunded in July'7l,
' ' Letter to Director Berg regsrding working ceplital of thirty
thaé-sf#ﬁ;fé" &mt be sent t%e Berlin se long his mind is not changed.In g
very recent -&&%ta:‘ of Bre %BQerg I counld smé. his mind regerding our Press.
No help could be expected from him at this Ment. It 1s only you who can
chenge his mind by impreving the present mﬁéitim of the Press.You will
have to weit for some time to spprogch him for working cspitsl and other
kind of help.

Frmakh ﬂﬁhﬂ

ces aa..amt.t_.xsfs./ GRLChurch Ranchi.



GOSSNER EVANGELICA[ LUTHERAN CHURCH

iRgd. under Socicties Registration Act XXI of 186014

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : . REV, C B, MINZ : HEAD OFFICE

{U/P-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. ], TOPNO

SECRETARY
TREASURER

G. F. L. Church, Ranchi

: MR. C. A. TIRKEY Bihar flndia
. REV. DR. M. BAGE Phone : 510
Refs Hes 1S5 Ranchi Daked 80th Jume'71.

’fﬁ&%@@a@w Refumd of loan of an amount of 548000/~ enly.

Dear 8wy

I would hoveby like to remind you ab@xm fund of the
lean teken by @nE &.- -*- Progs from the S8 Fund i in the
beginning of the %’im%@; of é'wm 1971

As apgresd ab the sime of loan pey
5o voburn the tobsl leainstaiment by m m&mﬁ ﬁf‘ 1a2000/
per momth, with effcet from this very menth of June 1871,

%o &w is *zm lget date of June :i@‘?h The fipst instalupent
of the loan, greement should have ceome %w se by nowe
But 1t hes net I&w& waaiwd 48 yete

You are roguesbed to sea te 4% and do e needful.

aymenty the Press has

'

Tours Laithfully,




bear Bir,

e Q'&é?--SO'e{iﬁés: ﬁ;ég_iét-ia'?iﬂn
At XX1 of 1860} :

211 members of the G.L.L. Church 3 QESS

Press Managing Conmittee, Renchi.

o

; 45 \
b
_ C%j ™/

EST 1872
FPHOME 21510

MAIN ROAD RANCHI BIHAR

GRLP/Men/3 204 . 14th June 1971,

REE il B ] s e B

The G.5.0. Cherch Press Masnaging Conmittes is to meet

on 18671, in the Press Assembly Hall at 6, P.i. All the members

of the Commitbes sre requested to attend the meebting,

H.B.1~ Minutes of the previous

neebing are snologed.

Rev. C.8. Minz

Mr. B. Ehess

J?f%m e Bhengra

Mre. He Hertel
Rev. C.B, Alnd
Dre C.K.P. Singh
Mre. Re Fontag

Chalrman
Superintendent
Membar

"

(4]

i

Gpecial Invitee

Yours fsithfully

f. Tate }/}7%
—) b/ 1/

Secretary



PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + REV. C. B. MINZ
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. |. TOPNO

SECRETARY
TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Rgd. under Societies Regisiration Act XXI of 1860 }

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
BiharfIndia

Phone Res. . 23358

¢ MR. C. A, TIRKEY
+ REV. DR. M. BAGE

No. 307-KS5/197L g 2 | Dated Rsnchi.
© The 7th June, 1971
..-’/
?'z.ns J. Topeno,
‘. L] F }
Up.pmaaay.&sn,s.z, snchal, Khantl.
2 Fev, Dy, X,

3. 8r, C. i "ilfk

Tressurer m.. ca, » Rsjgengpur.
Gecretary, Fl. &h.

Sublect :~- Losn te G.7.L. Churcn Press.

FIRPRY let know that the 0.F.L.Church Press
is fecing ﬂmméf Tees m& ﬁr Fress Superintendent My, Bhusan
Khess reported thot he had 1o meney teo ghe salary te wcrkers for the
month of May 1971. He slse s - motice to all spprentices,supported
by the Press Pund te malie thelr own srrsagement for sccomedation snd
nmaintensnce, Situaticn was likely to close down the Press,

it this situgtion o emergent ¥.C. meetin held, seeing
ne other slternative, the .0, decided to nquel’% :: K.W&ﬁx ® los
of 158000.00 (elght thsusand) only, premising to refund the losn @
%5 2000.00 beginning frem June, 1971

Por mm;r 'rogem re. AMhysksh was present in the
office., Jo the Head &em& ﬁa: % b’ we two, hgﬂ & consultge
=tien meeting snd we thres sgreed to hm to the Press, and
sccordingly @ losn of 38 8000-00 wes p t@ the Press Superinteandent.

Will you plesse all help me by giving yeur rovgl in wriking
x 20th June, 1971 for which I shsll remsin ever thﬁml to you. The
e matter will h.{?m in the next full K,5.5. meeting for consi-
-deration snd spprev

Thenking you all in snticipstion,

Teurs Puithnlly,
z,/,z'-ﬁ;i-' N 7’/}""' f’
=
{ B m’)o = (/ e
Pramukk Adhysksh,

Gl A @L. Churchy Rgnchi,

fod The Hesd Accountent,
GFL. Ch, yK88, OLT1 ce, Ranchl,



&

e - G.E.L. CHURCH PRESS, RAWCHT,
%ﬁ £=qnxkaﬁwbﬁ?( Managing committee meeting - 5.6.71

s Pralggr : Rev. C.B. ﬁinz, Chai_r'man.

2. Attendance : 13 Rev, C.B, Minz, Chgirman
2) Rev. 1M, Tete, Sescretary
3) Mr. S. Bhengra, Member
4) Mr. B. Khess, Superintendent.

3. Financial Matter : The Superintendent explained clearly the
financlal position and said that he had no moeny té pay up the 4 .}
%% salaries for the month of lMay 1971. The committee ih%yPhavigg {/
no other means decided the following :-

a) that the KS8 of the GELChurch be requested for a loan of
Rs. 8000/-. bt A
b) that the GELChurch Press will without fail rerund/las follows: -

J‘llne '71 C R ) RS. 2000/"
July 71 ...  Bs. 2000/~
August '71 ... Res. 2000/~
Sept [ ] v ?‘1 T Rs * 2000/-

c) that the superintendent and the secretary of the committee
be suthorised to apply to the KSS for a loan of Rs. 8000/-.

4, Traineces matter : Reported that the supdt. GEL Church Prsss
due” to Iinanagial crisis asked the apprentices for meking their
own arpangements for accommodation and maintenance till further
notice., '

The committee decided 3

(1) that the training be continued in the Press till June 3¥/71
and the superintendent be asked to withdraw the urgent
notice served to the apprentices. _ :

(2) that this matter be reported to the KSS showing clearly
f= k& that the machine add related things have been given
to the Press for training purposes. Due to the training of
apprentices the Govt., does not charge any income %tax etc.
from the Press. ' : :

5. Working capital for the Press : The committee felt the necessity
of working cepital for Ghe Press.

Decided that the KSS be requested to arrange for thé working
capital of Rs. 30,000/-.

©. Date for the next meeting : The next meeting be called on 18.6,71.

7+ Closing : The meeting was closed with prayer.

/ U PF~ -k
CHAﬁAN,d?’ | SBCREDARE S16 [/
GEL Church Préés GEL Church Press

Managing Committee, Managing Committee.



G.E. L. CHURCH

82“) | PRESS

/ CEST. 1872
\__./’ e Phone 21310

MAIN ROAD RANCHI BIHAR

To
 Mr. S.N. Chskravarty,
GeB.L, Chureh Press Compus,
Ranchi. _

Dear Mr. Chakarvarty,

In continuation of our letter dated 18.3.1971
and in reply to your letter dsted 19.3.1971.y we regret te infemm you
that our dismisssl order stands and the same was aspproved by the
Press Mgnaging Comnittee on 20.3. 197 1.

: Pleasey therefore, settle your sccounts immediat-
ly with the Accounts Depaftment of the G.E.L. Church Press, and vacste
the Quarter soon.

Yours Fsithfully,

I ot
Secretary W4 3/ e
g

_ Press lanag
ccs- 1. The Superintendent, GELC Press. Conmitte, Ranchi,
for infomstion snd necesssry sction.

2. The Premukh Adhysksh, G.F.L. Chnureh Rsnchi
for infermation.



:_‘1'_ ﬁ -

%‘%
Jo Topnm, Chelms
e




